
Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    40  SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           (  13:34  1:07:47   2:03) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Stailee Heard 9         12:36 
  2      3  Sydney Krehbiel 11      12:53 
  3      9  Stormie Ramsey 11       13:42 
  4     10  Kara Peiffer 11         13:57 
  5     17  Joyce Stoneking 9       14:39 
  6   ( 24) Grace Givens 9          15:06 
  7   ( 25) Demi Ernst 11           15:07 
 
  2.    48  BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             (  13:39  1:08:12   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Megan Moeller 12        13:00 
  2      6  Cayden Dawson 10        13:05 
  3      8  Ashley Riggenbach 12    13:27 
  4     14  Kaylee Blankenship 12    14:20 
  5     15  Alexis Von Hagen 12     14:20 
  6   ( 18) Rachel Brown 12         14:52 
  7   ( 40) Riley Maish 10          16:54 
 
  3.    71  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL (  14:08  1:10:37   2:48) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Addie Brooks 11         12:42 
  2      7  Jaylen Riley 12         13:10 
  3     11  Gabriella Degeorge 10    14:14 
  4     22  Jaide Meerholz 11       15:01 
  5     29  Jade Crawford 12        15:30 
  6   ( 33) Kaitlin Richardson 9    15:45 
  7   ( 41) Mattie Fitch 9          17:13 
 
  4.   100  GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          (  14:50  1:14:10   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Ariah Brese 12          14:20 
  2     16  Allison Baker 12        14:27 
  3     20  Alicia Loza 10          15:00 
  4     23  Elizabeth Oberlander 12    15:05 
  5     28  Mackenzie Maher 9       15:18 
  6   ( 30) Kaylyn Royse 9          15:34 
  7   ( 38) Autumn Paton 10         16:44 
 
  5.   145  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  16:09  1:20:44   5:07) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Abby Elcan 10           12:59 
  2     12  Bekah Weber 9           14:20 
  3     42  Alaina Thomas 11        17:39 
  4     43  Brooklyn Hester 11      17:40 
  5     44  Ella Woodward 9         18:06 
  6   ( 45) Tori Lombeida 10        19:19 
 
 
  



  6.   152  SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      (  15:48  1:19:00   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Jazmin Lopez 10         14:55 
  2     31  Victoria Baker 12       15:35 
  3     32  Teagan Smith 10         15:43 
  4     34  Wanageeska Williams 12    16:15 
  5     36  Chezney Kelley 12       16:32 
  6   ( 37) Erika Baker 12          16:36 
  7   ( 39) Ty Davis 9              16:52 
 
  7.   155  COVENANT COMMUNITY            (  16:18  1:21:26   4:37) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Hadassa Adams 11        15:01 
  2     26  Susanna Adams 9         15:13 
  3     27  Don Spiva 9             15:14 
  4     35  Hannah Adams 10         16:20 
  5     46  Autumn Como 10          19:38 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Stailee Heard       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:36  3:57  
    2    2 Addie Brooks        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 12:42  3:59  
    3    3 Sydney Krehbiel     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:53  4:02  
    4    4 Abby Elcan          PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 12:59  4:04  
    5    5 Megan Moeller       BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             13:00  4:04  
    6    6 Cayden Dawson       BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             13:05  4:06  
    7    7 Jaylen Riley        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 13:10  4:07  
    8      Ellie Hoemann       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 13:17  4:10  
    9    8 Ashley Riggenbach   BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             13:27  4:13  
   10    9 Stormie Ramsey      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:42  4:17  
   11      Mackenzie Hendrix   WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN HS         13:56  4:22  
   12   10 Kara Peiffer        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:57  4:22  
   13   11 Gabriella Degeorge  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 14:14  4:27  
   14      Julia Flowers       VICTORY                       14:18  4:29  
   15   12 Bekah Weber         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 14:20  4:29  
   16   13 Ariah Brese         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:20  4:29  
   17   14 Kaylee Blankenship  BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             14:20  4:29  
   18   15 Alexis Von Hagen    BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             14:20  4:29  
   19      Rebecca ODea        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 14:24  4:30  
   20      Kylie White         WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN HS         14:27  4:31  
   21   16 Allison Baker       GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:27  4:31  
   22   17 Joyce Stoneking     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           14:39  4:35  
   23   18 Rachel Brown        BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             14:52  4:39  
   24   19 Jazmin Lopez        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:55  4:40  
   25   20 Alicia Loza         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          15:00  4:42  
   26   21 Hadassa Adams       COVENANT COMMUNITY            15:01  4:42  
   27   22 Jaide Meerholz      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 15:01  4:42  
   28      Michelle Salazar    WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:02  4:42  
   29   23 Elizabeth Oberlande GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          15:05  4:43  
   30   24 Grace Givens        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           15:06  4:44  
   31   25 Demi Ernst          SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           15:07  4:44  
   32   26 Susanna Adams       COVENANT COMMUNITY            15:13  4:46  
   33   27 Don Spiva           COVENANT COMMUNITY            15:14  4:46  
   34   28 Mackenzie Maher     GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          15:18  4:47  
   35      Finley Fisher       REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 15:28  4:50  
   36   29 Jade Crawford       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 15:30  4:51  
   37   30 Kaylyn Royse        GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          15:34  4:52  
   38   31 Victoria Baker      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:35  4:53  
   39   32 Teagan Smith        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      15:43  4:55  
   40   33 Kaitlin Richardson  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 15:45  4:56  
   41      Kate Mckinney       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 15:58  5:00  
   42      Aurora Serna        WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:59  5:00  
   43   34 Wanageeska Williams SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      16:15  5:05  
   44   35 Hannah Adams        COVENANT COMMUNITY            16:20  5:07  
   45   36 Chezney Kelley      SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      16:32  5:10  
   46      Jaidyn Adams        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:33  5:10  
   47      Reagan Pierce       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:35  5:11  
   48   37 Erika Baker         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      16:36  5:11  
   49   38 Autumn Paton        GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          16:44  5:14  
   50      Emily Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             16:50  5:16  
   51   39 Ty Davis            SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      16:52  5:17  
   52   40 Riley Maish         BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             16:54  5:17  
   53   41 Mattie Fitch        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 17:13  5:23  
   54      Madison Chambers    SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      17:22  5:26  



   55      Denise Jimenez      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       17:23  5:26  
   56   42 Alaina Thomas       PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 17:39  5:31  
   57   43 Brooklyn Hester     PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 17:40  5:32  
   58      Berenice Pacheco    GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          17:55  5:36  
   59      Jane George         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 17:57  5:37  
   60      Sarah Rigsby        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      18:02  5:39  
   61   44 Ella Woodward       PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 18:06  5:40  
   62      Tatjanna Auerbach   GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          18:09  5:41  
   63      Khaige English      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           18:13  5:42  
   64      Jessica Minert      GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          18:51  5:54  
   65      Haley Bruner        GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          18:57  5:56  
   66   45 Tori Lombeida       PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 19:19  6:03  
   67   46 Autumn Como         COVENANT COMMUNITY            19:38  6:09  
   68      Kierian Shields     GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          21:06  6:36  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    20  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            (   6:17    31:21   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Zoie Kiddy 11            5:45 
  2      3  Ana Hall 11              6:08 
  3      4  Halli Kiddy 10           6:12 
  4      5  Shayna Hendrix 9         6:15 
  5      7  Myah Valois 10           7:01 
  6   (  8) Kinley Blankenship 12     7:02 
  7   ( 12) Destiny Spangler 12      7:15 
 
  2.    47  HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      (   6:56    34:36   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Libby Rowland 11         5:58 
  2      6  Anna Melega 10           6:49 
  3     10  Annalise Karolitzky 12     7:06 
  4     14  Harley Smith 9           7:21 
  5     15  Anna Martens 9           7:22 
  6   ( 19) Kylie Hoffman 9          7:30 
  7   ( 23) Breanna Lewis 12         8:17 
 
  3.    71  DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL             (   7:21    36:44   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Kayah Weathers 9         7:03 
  2     11  Lauren Black 11          7:10 
  3     13  Jayme Guilfoyle 12       7:18 
  4     17  Mallory Jones 9          7:26 
  5     21  Destiney Cornelius 9     7:47 
  6   ( 22) Kylie Rodriquez 11       7:55 
 
  4.   103  KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        (   7:52    39:16   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Kiersten Kizer 10        7:25 
  2     18  Amy Kinsey 10            7:27 
  3     20  Hailey Ferlicka 10       7:34 
  4     24  Kaitlyn Poggemeyer 12     8:23 
  5     25  Kaitlyn Degraffenreid 10     8:27 
  6   ( 26) Kaley Peterson 10        8:52 
  7   ( 27) Trinity Rossen 10        9:04 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity and JV Girls 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Zoie Kiddy          KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             5:45  3:36  
    2    2 Libby Rowland       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       5:58  3:44  
    3    3 Ana Hall            KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:08  3:50  
    4    4 Halli Kiddy         KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:12  3:53  
    5    5 Shayna Hendrix      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             6:15  3:55  
    6      Julia Sylvester     DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL          6:19  3:57  
    7      Callie Sellers      MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL             6:23  4:00  
    8      Rachel Flannery     VICTORY                        6:37  4:09  
    9    6 Anna Melega         HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       6:49  4:16  
   10    7 Myah Valois         KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:01  4:24  
   11    8 Kinley Blankenship  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:02  4:24  
   12    9 Kayah Weathers      DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL              7:03  4:25  
   13   10 Annalise Karolitzky HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:06  4:27  
   14   11 Lauren Black        DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL              7:10  4:29  
   15   12 Destiny Spangler    KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:15  4:32  
   16   13 Jayme Guilfoyle     DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL              7:18  4:34  
   17   14 Harley Smith        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:21  4:36  
   18   15 Anna Martens        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:22  4:37  
   19   16 Kiersten Kizer      KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         7:25  4:39  
   20   17 Mallory Jones       DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL              7:26  4:39  
   21   18 Amy Kinsey          KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         7:27  4:40  
   22   19 Kylie Hoffman       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       7:30  4:42  
   23   20 Hailey Ferlicka     KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         7:34  4:44  
   24      Graceanne Bartleson KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             7:38  4:47  
   25   21 Destiney Cornelius  DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL              7:47  4:52  
   26      Charli Martz        WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN HS          7:53  4:56  
   27   22 Kylie Rodriquez     DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL              7:55  4:57  
   28      Dori Hall           KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             8:11  5:07  
   29   23 Breanna Lewis       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       8:17  5:11  
   30   24 Kaitlyn Poggemeyer  KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         8:23  5:15  
   31   25 Kaitlyn Degraffenre KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         8:27  5:17  
   32      Donn Schroer        BRISTOW HIGH SCHOOL            8:30  5:19  
   33      Emi Foran           DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL          8:34  5:22  
   34      Ali Skelton         KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL             8:39  5:25  
   35      Isabell Brandon     DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL          8:46  5:29  
   36   26 Kaley Peterson      KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         8:52  5:33  
   37   27 Trinity Rossen      KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         9:04  5:40  
   38      Mia Martin          DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL          9:10  5:44  
   39      Jasman Lover        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL       9:11  5:45  
   40      Lida Pell           KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         9:13  5:46  
   41      Nevaeh Mcdonald     KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         9:23  5:52  
   42      Joclyn White        KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL         9:42  6:04  
   43      Chara Ward          HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      10:35  6:37  
   44      Kirsten Thomas      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:00  6:53  
   45      Aaliyah Doctor      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:29  7:49  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    43  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:49    34:03   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jasmine Brown 8          6:29 
  2      3  Taylor Bilby             6:33 
  3      6  Katie Stoneking 8        6:49 
  4     14  Brigid Henderson 8       7:02 
  5     18  Mackenzie Montgomery 8     7:10 
  6   ( 32) Madi Davis 7             7:39 
  7   ( 36) Ziona White 8            7:48 
 
  2.    61  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO (   6:59    34:52   0:52) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Baylee Woodrich 7        6:38 
  2      5  Breanna Allen 8          6:44 
  3     11  Audrey Hopkins 7         7:00 
  4     12  Dahlia Neill 7           7:00 
  5     29  Madison Austin 7         7:30 
  6   ( 40) Sierra Dillingham 8      7:54 
  7   ( 44) Kate Posey 8             8:01 
 
  3.    64  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S (   7:02    35:07   0:20) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Gabby Bishop 6           6:53 
  2      9  Layla Maline 6           6:56 
  3     13  Kendall Griggs 8         7:00 
  4     15  Abigail Eoff 6           7:05 
  5     20  Kaitlyn Ryan 7           7:13 
  6   ( 23) Ellie Bishop 8           7:17 
  7   ( 57) Mckenzie Most 7          9:33 
 
  4.    69  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   6:57    34:45   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Micah Dickens 8          6:12 
  2      8  Lucy ODea 6              6:53 
  3     17  Emma Sullivent 8         7:10 
  4     19  Autumn Anderson 6        7:11 
  5     24  Hayden Ross 6            7:19 
  6   ( 25) Andi Davis 8             7:20 
  7   ( 26) Audrey George 8          7:20 
 
  5.   167  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     (   7:42    38:26   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Abby Steele 6            6:58 
  2     33  Mye Howard 6             7:40 
  3     39  Abi Morton 7             7:53 
  4     42  Ellis Parker 7           7:55 
  5     43  Ava Parrish 6            8:00 
  6   ( 46) Avery Owens 7            8:12 
  7   ( 58) Amy Hampton 7           10:02 
 
 



  6.   175  KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL          (   7:51    39:15   1:49) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Jabree Nunley 7          7:14 
  2     27  Olivia Shabantu 8        7:22 
  3     35  Peyton Creekmore 7       7:47 
  4     38  Hannah Murrell 8         7:49 
  5     54  Jazi Yarrington 8        9:03 
  6   ( 55) Adilene Ortiz 8          9:05 
 
  7.   184  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   7:55    39:35   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Valeria Hill 8           7:09 
  2     34  Makenna Hilburn 7        7:44 
  3     37  Angelina Munoz 7         7:49 
  4     48  Sidney Knipe 7           8:26 
  5     49  Cameron Price 7          8:27 
  6   ( 51) Kadence Breeckner 7      8:34 
  7   ( 59) Trinity Williamson 7    10:03 
 
  8.   197  REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM (   7:58    39:48   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Emily Ingraham 7         7:15 
  2     28  Anna Callery 7           7:25 
  3     45  Kaiya Dobson 7           8:02 
  4     50  Ava Coulter 7            8:31 
  5     52  Kasia Hass 8             8:35 
  6   ( 53) Sam Bonine 6             9:00 
 
  9.   205  CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       (   8:10    40:50   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Kaylee Hillis 8          7:37 
  2     31  Alyssa Schulze 7         7:38 
  3     41  Olivia Frye 7            7:55 
  4     47  Erin Horton 8            8:17 
  5     56  Kylee Ward 7             9:23 
  6   ( 60) Abby Price 7            10:07 
  7   ( 61) Ava Thomas 7            10:08 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Bella Harrison      PERSONAL BEST (MS) ATHLETICS   5:42  3:34  
    2      Peyton Carson       PERSONAL BEST (MS) ATHLETICS   5:43  3:35  
    3      Mckenna Hood        WOODALL - ORES (1)             6:00  3:45  
    4      Malana Eureste      PERSONAL BEST (MS) ATHLETICS   6:10  3:52  
    5    1 Micah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:12  3:53  
    6    2 Jasmine Brown       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:29  4:04  
    7    3 Taylor Bilby        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:33  4:06  
    8      Juleen Srour        PERSONAL BEST (MS) ATHLETICS   6:34  4:07  
    9    4 Baylee Woodrich     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:38  4:09  
   10    5 Breanna Allen       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:44  4:13  
   11    6 Katie Stoneking     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:49  4:16  
   12    7 Gabby Bishop        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:53  4:18  
   13      Wrigley Adkisson    LONE STAR - ORES (1)           6:53  4:18  
   14    8 Lucy ODea           REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:53  4:19  
   15      Mallory Blankenship MEEKER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:54  4:19  
   16    9 Layla Maline        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:56  4:20  
   17   10 Abby Steele         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:58  4:22  
   18   11 Audrey Hopkins      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:00  4:23  
   19   12 Dahlia Neill        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:00  4:23  
   20   13 Kendall Griggs      PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  7:00  4:23  
   21      Abagail Bloyed      MEEKER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:01  4:24  
   22   14 Brigid Henderson    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:02  4:24  
   23      Addison Tuttle      LONE STAR ELEMENTARY           7:03  4:25  
   24   15 Abigail Eoff        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  7:05  4:26  
   25      Rori Kelly          BRISTOW JUNIOR HIGH            7:06  4:27  
   26   16 Valeria Hill        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:09  4:29  
   27   17 Emma Sullivent      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:10  4:29  
   28   18 Mackenzie Montgomer SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:10  4:29  
   29      Shiloh Wade         SAPULPA JRH                    7:11  4:30  
   30   19 Autumn Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:11  4:30  
   31   20 Kaitlyn Ryan        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  7:13  4:31  
   32   21 Jabree Nunley       KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:14  4:31  
   33   22 Emily Ingraham      REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  7:15  4:32  
   34      Meg Andresen        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:16  4:33  
   35   23 Ellie Bishop        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  7:17  4:34  
   36   24 Hayden Ross         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:19  4:35  
   37   25 Andi Davis          REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:20  4:35  
   38   26 Audrey George       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:20  4:35  
   39   27 Olivia Shabantu     KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:22  4:37  
   40   28 Anna Callery        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  7:25  4:39  
   41      Lilly Brown         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:26  4:39  
   42      Emilia Hoemann      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:28  4:40  
   43      Gabbie Barnes       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:29  4:41  
   44   29 Madison Austin      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:30  4:42  
   45   30 Kaylee Hillis       CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:37  4:46  
   46   31 Alyssa Schulze      CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:38  4:47  
   47   32 Madi Davis          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:39  4:47  
   48   33 Mye Howard          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:40  4:48  
   49      Maggie Nokes        REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:40  4:48  
   50   34 Makenna Hilburn     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:44  4:50  
   51   35 Peyton Creekmore    KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:47  4:52  
   52   36 Ziona White         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:48  4:53  
   53   37 Angelina Munoz      GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           7:49  4:53  
   54   38 Hannah Murrell      KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:49  4:54  



   55      Caroline Wheeler    REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:50  4:54  
   56      Jenna Rachal        REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:50  4:54  
   57      Lilly Keeley        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:51  4:55  
   58      Lily Rengger        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:51  4:55  
   59      Gabby Brayton       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:51  4:55  
   60   39 Abi Morton          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:53  4:56  
   61   40 Sierra Dillingham   LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:54  4:57  
   62   41 Olivia Frye         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        7:55  4:57  
   63   42 Ellis Parker        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:55  4:57  
   64      Jocelynn Collard    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            7:59  5:00  
   65   43 Ava Parrish         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:00  5:00  
   66   44 Kate Posey          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:01  5:01  
   67      Cylie Graham        SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:02  5:01  
   68   45 Kaiya Dobson        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  8:02  5:02  
   69      Emory Oakes         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:02  5:02  
   70      Taylor Andrews      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:04  5:03  
   71      Bailey Webb         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:07  5:05  
   72      Mazie Finch         COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  8:09  5:06  
   73      Yoana Soloman       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:10  5:07  
   74      Hannah Sutterfield  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:11  5:07  
   75   46 Avery Owens         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      8:12  5:08  
   76      Mary Kauffman       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:16  5:10  
   77   47 Erin Horton         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        8:17  5:11  
   78   48 Sidney Knipe        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:26  5:17  
   79   49 Cameron Price       GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:27  5:17  
   80   50 Ava Coulter         REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  8:31  5:20  
   81   51 Kadence Breeckner   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:34  5:22  
   82   52 Kasia Hass          REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  8:35  5:22  
   83      Hollyn Lowrance     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  8:36  5:23  
   84      Alyssa Adkison      BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:45  5:29  
   85      Olivia Alexander    DRUMRIGHT MS                   8:46  5:29  
   86      Sopia Nalley        MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    8:47  5:30  
   87      Liberty Easter      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            8:47  5:30  
   88      Bleu Hall           BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:55  5:35  
   89      Chloe Cagwin        REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  8:58  5:37  
   90   53 Sam Bonine          REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  9:00  5:38  
   91      Aubreigh Deo        LONE STAR - ORES (1)           9:02  5:39  
   92   54 Jazi Yarrington     KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           9:03  5:40  
   93      Liliana Parris      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  9:04  5:40  
   94   55 Adilene Ortiz       KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           9:05  5:41  
   95   56 Kylee Ward          CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        9:23  5:52  
   96      Madelyn East        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  9:25  5:54  
   97      Morgan Parten       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:27  5:55  
   98   57 Mckenzie Most       PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  9:33  5:59  
   99      Raegan Sizemore     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:40  6:03  
  100      Brooklyn Baker      BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:42  6:04  
  101      Madelyn Gray        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  9:44  6:05  
  102      Leah Como           COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  9:56  6:13  
  103   58 Amy Hampton         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     10:02  6:17  
  104   59 Trinity Williamson  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          10:03  6:17  
  105   60 Abby Price          CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       10:07  6:20  
  106   61 Ava Thomas          CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       10:08  6:20  
  107      Emma Bartley        CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       10:15  6:25  
  108      Cerena Fernandez    SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           10:20  6:28  
  109      Kinley Hilburn      BRISTOW JUNIOR HIGH           10:21  6:29  
  110      Grace Harris        SAPULPA MS                    12:19  7:42  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Sapulpa Track Complex - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    78  LONE STAR - ORES (1)          (   7:36    37:56   3:04) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Claire Hoover 6         6:38 
  2      5  Coley Rowton 6          6:52 
  3      8  Hannah Hendrix 6        7:13 
  4     12  Allie Marshall 4        7:31 
  5     51  Briley Mcclellan 3      9:42 
  6   ( 52) Briley Johnson 2        9:46 
  7   ( 53) Zailyn Garland 3        9:47 
 
  2.    83  REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO (   7:40    38:20   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Taylor Fowler 5         7:15 
  2     10  Charlotte Tangren 3     7:20 
  3     11  Arabella Wall 4         7:26 
  4     25  Victoria Cunningham 3    8:06 
  5     28  Margaret ODea 1         8:13 
  6   ( 31) Julia Portman 2         8:23 
  7   ( 34) Lana Schneidau 2        8:37 
 
  3.    93  KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL            (   7:48    38:59   0:53) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Channing Hallum 3       7:12 
  2     17  Jenah Bowman 4          7:45 
  3     22  Karley Bearden 5        7:57 
  4     23  Gabby Aguilar 5         8:00 
  5     24  Kamree Nash 4           8:05 
  6   ( 30) Makenna Creekmore 5     8:22 
  7   ( 36) Eliza Trockel 3         8:45 
 
  4.   107  SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      (   7:50    39:07   2:38) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Chloe Grona 4           6:22 
  2      6  Josie Grona 3           7:00 
  3     21  Katie Gillespie 5       7:55 
  4     37  Sophie Grona K          8:50 
  5     42  Alliyah Watts 4         9:00 
  6   ( 46) Julia Myers 1           9:18 
  7   ( 49) Starr Corbin 3          9:27 
 
  5.   112  SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL     (   8:00    39:58   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Jocelyn Brown 2         7:33 
  2     19  Ella Davis 6            7:51 
  3     20  Lillie Wilson 6         7:54 
  4     27  Vanessah Hernandez 6    8:10 
  5     33  Laniyah Stevens 6       8:30 
  6   ( 35) Elizabeth Hughes 6      8:38 
  7   ( 45) Tayla Sizemore 6        9:15 
 
  



  6.   115  MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL   (   8:02    40:10   3:24) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Reagan Reibert 6        6:45 
  2      4  Hope Thompson 6         6:47 
  3     14  Madeline Dunham 6       7:35 
  4     40  Ella Mae Pettyjohn 5    8:54 
  5     54  Kate Pettyjohn 6       10:09 
 
  7.   147  LINCOLN ELEMENTARY            (   8:22    41:50   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Rosalie Milligan 6      7:43 
  2     18  Megan Mansfield 4       7:49 
  3     29  Stephanie Pinkston 4    8:15 
  4     41  Katelyn Mansfield 3     8:59 
  5     43  Abigail Wilson 4        9:04 
  6   ( 47) Brea Gardner 3          9:25 
  7   ( 48) Callee Stephens 4       9:26 
 
  8.   150  BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   8:25    42:01   1:12) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Scarlett Tenison 2      7:41 
  2     26  Ella Flanary 5          8:09 
  3     32  Kenna Brafford 4        8:26 
  4     38  Jessie Ammann 6         8:52 
  5     39  Madi Jones 1            8:53 
  6   ( 44) Dylann Mabrey 5         9:10 
  7   ( 50) Avery Been 6            9:40 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Sapulpa Track Complex - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Brynlee Durborrow   PERSONAL BEST (ES) ATHLETICS   6:15  3:55  
    2    1 Chloe Grona         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:22  3:59  
    3    2 Claire Hoover       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           6:38  4:09  
    4    3 Reagan Reibert      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:45  4:14  
    5    4 Hope Thompson       MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:47  4:15  
    6    5 Coley Rowton        LONE STAR - ORES (1)           6:52  4:18  
    7    6 Josie Grona         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:00  4:23  
    8      Alyssa Chambers     UNATTACHED                     7:05  4:26  
    9    7 Channing Hallum     KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:12  4:30  
   10    8 Hannah Hendrix      LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:13  4:31  
   11    9 Taylor Fowler       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:15  4:32  
   12      Lydia Ellis         UNATTACHED                     7:18  4:34  
   13   10 Charlotte Tangren   REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:20  4:35  
   14   11 Arabella Wall       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:26  4:39  
   15   12 Allie Marshall      LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:31  4:42  
   16   13 Jocelyn Brown       SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      7:33  4:44  
   17   14 Madeline Dunham     MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:35  4:45  
   18      Bianca Everste      PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        7:38  4:47  
   19   15 Scarlett Tenison    BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:41  4:49  
   20   16 Rosalie Milligan    LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:43  4:50  
   21   17 Jenah Bowman        KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:45  4:51  
   22      Matilda Finch       COVENANT COMMUNITY             7:47  4:52  
   23   18 Megan Mansfield     LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:49  4:54  
   24   19 Ella Davis          SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      7:51  4:55  
   25   20 Lillie Wilson       SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      7:54  4:57  
   26   21 Katie Gillespie     SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:55  4:57  
   27   22 Karley Bearden      KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:57  4:59  
   28      Abby Flood          BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             7:59  5:00  
   29   23 Gabby Aguilar       KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:00  5:00  
   30   24 Kamree Nash         KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:05  5:04  
   31   25 Victoria Cunningham REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:06  5:04  
   32   26 Ella Flanary        BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:09  5:06  
   33   27 Vanessah Hernandez  SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      8:10  5:07  
   34      Mackenzie Keeney    MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  8:12  5:08  
   35   28 Margaret ODea       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:13  5:09  
   36      Setra Leves         DRUMRIGHT ELEMENTARY           8:14  5:09  
   37   29 Stephanie Pinkston  LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:15  5:10  
   38      Cheyenne Evans      BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             8:21  5:14  
   39   30 Makenna Creekmore   KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:22  5:14  
   40   31 Julia Portman       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:23  5:15  
   41   32 Kenna Brafford      BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:26  5:17  
   42      Harper Johnson      BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             8:27  5:17  
   43   33 Laniyah Stevens     SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      8:30  5:19  
   44   34 Lana Schneidau      REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:37  5:24  
   45   35 Elizabeth Hughes    SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      8:38  5:24  
   46      Rachel Lange        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              8:40  5:25  
   47   36 Eliza Trockel       KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:45  5:29  
   48   37 Sophie Grona        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:50  5:32  
   49      Caroline Fulbright  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY   8:51  5:32  
   50   38 Jessie Ammann       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:52  5:33  
   51   39 Madi Jones          BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:53  5:33  
   52      Madelyn Mahaffey    KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:53  5:34  
   53   40 Ella Mae Pettyjohn  MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    8:54  5:34  
   54      Kailey Bearden      KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:55  5:35  



   55   41 Katelyn Mansfield   LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:59  5:37  
   56   42 Alliyah Watts       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:00  5:38  
   57      Lilly  Clark        IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM         9:03  5:40  
   58   43 Abigail Wilson      LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:04  5:40  
   59      Klover Berry        KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             9:05  5:41  
   60      Kennedy Weaver      KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             9:08  5:43  
   61      Paisely Hampton     KELLYVILLE ELEMENTARY          9:09  5:44  
   62   44 Dylann Mabrey       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:10  5:44  
   63   45 Tayla Sizemore      SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      9:15  5:47  
   64   46 Julia Myers         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:18  5:49  
   65   47 Brea Gardner        LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:25  5:54  
   66   48 Callee Stephens     LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:26  5:54  
   67   49 Starr Corbin        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:27  5:55  
   68      Kinlee Fowler       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  9:29  5:56  
   69      Karly Kitchen       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:35  6:00  
   70      Addy Wissell        BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             9:36  6:00  
   71      Sophia Nantz        LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:37  6:01  
   72      Maleah Levell       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:38  6:02  
   73      Cecilia Johnson     HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  9:40  6:03  
   74   50 Avery Been          BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:40  6:03  
   75      Evangeline Anderson REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  9:41  6:04  
   76      Isla Oakes          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY   9:42  6:04  
   77   51 Briley Mcclellan    LONE STAR - ORES (1)           9:42  6:04  
   78      Eva Pelfrey         KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             9:43  6:05  
   79      Bailey Jones        KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             9:43  6:05  
   80   52 Briley Johnson      LONE STAR - ORES (1)           9:46  6:07  
   81   53 Zailyn Garland      LONE STAR - ORES (1)           9:47  6:07  
   82      Kirsten Vacin       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:52  6:10  
   83      Jema Petterson      KELLYVILLE ELEMENTARY          9:58  6:14  
   84      Emmy Dionne         LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:59  6:15  
   85      Addy Plowman        LINCOLN ELEMENTARY            10:00  6:15  
   86      Riley Bennett       KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL            10:03  6:17  
   87      Averi Miller        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 10:04  6:18  
   88      Bella Ramirez       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY            10:08  6:20  
   89   54 Kate Pettyjohn      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL   10:09  6:21  
   90      Bethany Brake       LONE STAR - ORES (1)          10:14  6:24  
   91      Mary Hansen         LONE STAR - ORES (1)          10:20  6:28  
   92      Averie Russell      KELLYVILLE ELEMENTARY         10:21  6:29  
   93      Natalee Sorenson    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:23  6:30  
   94      Baylea Henderson    LONE STAR - ORES (1)          10:24  6:30  
   95      Melodie Davis       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL           10:30  6:34  
   96      Tatum Chambers      SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:35  6:37  
   97      Brie Blair          SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:05  6:56  
   98      Avery Nolen         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:07  6:57  
   99      Kylee Ward          LONE STAR - ORES (1)          11:14  7:02  
  100      Emma Nolen          SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:27  7:10  
  101      Jenna Mciaate       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM        11:40  7:18  
  102      Avery Weber         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM        11:50  7:24  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    40  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL (  11:02    55:09   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Nate Gibson                  10:21 
  2      6  Josiah Antis                 11:06 
  3      9  Asher Harris                 11:11 
  4     10  Dax Oberdiek                 11:12 
  5     14  Coltin Fitch                 11:19 
  6   ( 16) Jon Biersdorfer              11:20 
  7   ( 28) Ben Himaya                   11:48 
 
  2.    83  HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      (  11:18    56:29   1:23) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Ike Walker                   10:26 
  2     12  Mac Sanders                  11:16 
  3     15  Michael Ferguson             11:19 
  4     25  Isaac Carney                 11:39 
  5     29  Luka Abufadil                11:49 
  6   ( 40) Oscar Ichinose               12:13 
  7   ( 47) Tony Arredondo Moran         12:24 
 
  3.    86  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            (  11:25    57:05   0:36) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Phoenix Randleman            11:06 
  2     11  Hunter Bellis                11:15 
  3     18  Cooper Garden                11:25 
  4     24  Ty Rupert                    11:37 
  5     26  Tristan Lujan                11:42 
  6   ( 38) Trevor Rupert                12:09 
  7   ( 42) Kade Ragsdale                12:18 
 
  4.    88  REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO (  11:24    56:57   1:17) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Jackson Mazzei               10:49 
  2      8  Michael Portman              11:06 
  3     21  Samuel Fantoni               11:26 
  4     23  Gunnar Anderson              11:30 
  5     33  Michael ODea                 12:06 
 
  5.   126  SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           (  11:42    58:29   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Mason Quinton                10:50 
  2      5  Evan Quinton                 11:00 
  3     35  Michael Lara Lara            12:09 
  4     36  Desmond Bible                12:09 
  5     46  Edgar Borjas                 12:21 
  6   ( 59) Shawn Hudson                 12:55 
  7   ( 60) Trystin Mileshoggatt         12:57 
 
 
  



  6.   153  REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM (  11:50    59:08   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Brady Thomas                 11:23 
  2     19  Miles Bonine                 11:25 
  3     20  Luke Callery                 11:25 
  4     48  Griffin Paul                 12:27 
  5     49  Harrison Hunnicutt           12:28 
  6   ( 51) Evan Heiden                  12:31 
  7   ( 58) Kaden Hass                   12:55 
 
  7.   204  GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          (  12:13  1:01:05   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Kale Hilburn                 11:28 
  2     27  Cade McCall                  11:45 
  3     44  Reed Stout                   12:19 
  4     55  James Reynolds               12:41 
  5     56  Solomon Lee                  12:52 
  6   ( 68) Ryan Gentry                  13:39 
  7   ( 70) Zackary Treat                13:46 
 
  8.   214  MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            (  12:23  1:01:54   1:56) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Riley Randall                11:17 
  2     34  Braxton Bussell              12:07 
  3     43  Elijah Bloyed                12:19 
  4     61  Clifford Standlee            12:58 
  5     63  Levi Watham                  13:13 
  6   ( 64) Miguel Bernad                13:26 
 
  9.   226  SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      (  12:22  1:01:48   0:24) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Alejandro Lopez              12:09 
  2     41  Caleb James                  12:17 
  3     45  Noah Hanlon                  12:19 
  4     50  Sam English                  12:30 
  5     53  Dalton Wilcox                12:33 
  6   ( 72) Titus Wright                 14:01 
 
 10.   270  WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       (  12:49  1:04:01   1:55) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Luis Ponce Juarez            11:50 
  2     52  Caden Davis                  12:32 
  3     57  Luis Paz Espinoza            12:53 
  4     62  Justin Rodriguez             13:01 
  5     69  Oscar Perez                  13:45 
  6   ( 82) Justin Payne                 14:59 
  7   ( 91) Aidan Ellington              16:45 
 
 
  



11.   282  BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             (  13:14  1:06:06   2:38) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Dillon Callaway              12:02 
  2     39  Cullen Craig                 12:10 
  3     66  Beau Selman                  13:36 
  4     67  Noah Shaw                    13:38 
  5     78  Skyler Francen               14:40 
  6   ( 84) Reagan Moore                 15:12 
  7   ( 85) Eli Bradley                  15:27 
 
 12.   298  PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA (  13:16  1:06:18   2:29) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Matthew Buchanan             11:50 
  2     54  Caleb Ryan                   12:34 
  3     65  Caleb Dejarnatt              13:27 
  4     73  Ben Siemens                  14:08 
  5     75  Bo Tartaglia                 14:19 
  6   ( 80) Ben Flowers                  14:48 
 
 13.   400  KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        (  14:58  1:14:49   2:10) 
============================================ 
  1     71  Daylon Davis                 13:50 
  2     77  Wyatt Herndon                14:35 
  3     79  Rocky Rennison               14:45 
  4     86  Joe White                    15:39 
  5     87  Skyler Palmer                16:00 
  6   ( 92) Joseph Cunningham            19:13 
 
 14.   402  DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         (  14:59  1:14:53   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1     74  Calvin Moran                 14:11 
  2     76  Alvin Moran                  14:34 
  3     81  Tye Snell                    14:50 
  4     83  Jacob Mclaughlin             15:08 
  5     88  Carter Bolton                16:10 
  6   ( 89) Julian Butler                16:23 
  7   ( 90) Rylan Koehler                16:24 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Nate Gibson         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 10:21  3:15  
    2    2 Ike Walker          HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      10:26  3:16  
    3    3 Jackson Mazzei      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 10:49  3:23  
    4    4 Mason Quinton       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           10:50  3:24  
    5    5 Evan Quinton        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           11:00  3:27  
    6    6 Josiah Antis        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 11:06  3:28  
    7    7 Phoenix Randleman   KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:06  3:28  
    8    8 Michael Portman     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:06  3:29  
    9      Andrew Belk         VICTORY                       11:07  3:29  
   10    9 Asher Harris        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 11:11  3:30  
   11   10 Dax Oberdiek        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 11:12  3:30  
   12   11 Hunter Bellis       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:15  3:31  
   13   12 Mac Sanders         HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      11:16  3:32  
   14   13 Riley Randall       MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            11:17  3:32  
   15   14 Coltin Fitch        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 11:19  3:32  
   16   15 Michael Ferguson    HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      11:19  3:33  
   17   16 Jon Biersdorfer     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 11:20  3:33  
   18   17 Brady Thomas        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 11:23  3:34  
   19   18 Cooper Garden       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:25  3:34  
   20   19 Miles Bonine        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 11:25  3:34  
   21   20 Luke Callery        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 11:25  3:35  
   22   21 Samuel Fantoni      REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:26  3:35  
   23   22 Kale Hilburn        GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          11:28  3:35  
   24   23 Gunnar Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 11:30  3:36  
   25   24 Ty Rupert           KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:37  3:38  
   26   25 Isaac Carney        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      11:39  3:39  
   27   26 Tristan Lujan       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            11:42  3:40  
   28   27 Cade McCall         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          11:45  3:41  
   29   28 Ben Himaya          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 11:48  3:42  
   30   29 Luka Abufadil       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      11:49  3:42  
   31   30 Luis Ponce Juarez   WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       11:50  3:42  
   32   31 Matthew Buchanan    PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 11:50  3:42  
   33   32 Dillon Callaway     BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             12:02  3:46  
   34   33 Michael ODea        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:06  3:47  
   35   34 Braxton Bussell     MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            12:07  3:48  
   36   35 Michael Lara Lara   SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:09  3:48  
   37   36 Desmond Bible       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:09  3:48  
   38   37 Alejandro Lopez     SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:09  3:48  
   39   38 Trevor Rupert       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:09  3:48  
   40   39 Cullen Craig        BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             12:10  3:49  
   41   40 Oscar Ichinose      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:13  3:50  
   42   41 Caleb James         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:17  3:51  
   43   42 Kade Ragsdale       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:18  3:51  
   44   43 Elijah Bloyed       MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            12:19  3:51  
   45   44 Reed Stout          GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          12:19  3:51  
   46   45 Noah Hanlon         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:19  3:51  
   47   46 Edgar Borjas        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:21  3:52  
   48   47 Tony Arredondo Mora HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:24  3:53  
   49   48 Griffin Paul        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 12:27  3:54  
   50   49 Harrison Hunnicutt  REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 12:28  3:54  
   51   50 Sam English         SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:30  3:55  
   52   51 Evan Heiden         REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 12:31  3:55  
   53   52 Caden Davis         WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       12:32  3:55  
   54   53 Dalton Wilcox       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      12:33  3:56  



   55   54 Caleb Ryan          PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 12:34  3:56  
   56   55 James Reynolds      GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          12:41  3:58  
   57      Nathan Halpain      TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL    12:51  4:01  
   58   56 Solomon Lee         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          12:52  4:02  
   59   57 Luis Paz Espinoza   WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       12:53  4:02  
   60   58 Kaden Hass          REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 12:55  4:03  
   61   59 Shawn Hudson        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:55  4:03  
   62      Robin Giraud        BRISTOW HIGH SCHOOL           12:56  4:03  
   63   60 Trystin Mileshoggat SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:57  4:03  
   64   61 Clifford Standlee   MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            12:58  4:04  
   65   62 Justin Rodriguez    WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       13:01  4:05  
   66   63 Levi Watham         MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            13:13  4:08  
   67      Garrett Lundberg    BRISTOW HIGH SCHOOL           13:18  4:10  
   68      Connor Lettkeman    COVENANT COMMUNITY            13:25  4:12  
   69   64 Miguel Bernad       MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL            13:26  4:12  
   70   65 Caleb Dejarnatt     PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 13:27  4:13  
   71   66 Beau Selman         BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             13:36  4:15  
   72      Colby Miller        DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL             13:38  4:16  
   73      Thomas Walters      DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL             13:38  4:16  
   74   67 Noah Shaw           BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             13:38  4:16  
   75   68 Ryan Gentry         GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          13:39  4:16  
   76   69 Oscar Perez         WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       13:45  4:18  
   77   70 Zackary Treat       GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          13:46  4:19  
   78      Joseph Reece        COVENANT COMMUNITY            13:49  4:20  
   79   71 Daylon Davis        KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        13:50  4:20  
   80   72 Titus Wright        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      14:01  4:23  
   81   73 Ben Siemens         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 14:08  4:25  
   82   74 Calvin Moran        DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         14:11  4:26  
   83   75 Bo Tartaglia        PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 14:19  4:29  
   84      Dustyn Flood        BRISTOW HIGH SCHOOL           14:26  4:31  
   85   76 Alvin Moran         DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         14:34  4:34  
   86   77 Wyatt Herndon       KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        14:35  4:34  
   87   78 Skyler Francen      BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             14:40  4:35  
   88      Jonathon Thibeault  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN HS         14:42  4:36  
   89   79 Rocky Rennison      KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        14:45  4:37  
   90   80 Ben Flowers         PROVIDENCE CLASSICAL CHRISTIA 14:48  4:38  
   91   81 Tye Snell           DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         14:50  4:39  
   92   82 Justin Payne        WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       14:59  4:41  
   93   83 Jacob Mclaughlin    DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         15:08  4:44  
   94      Teagen Crane        DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL             15:09  4:45  
   95   84 Reagan Moore        BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             15:12  4:45  
   96      Daniel Jones        DEWEY HIGH SCHOOL             15:13  4:46  
   97   85 Eli Bradley         BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             15:27  4:50  
   98   86 Joe White           KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        15:39  4:54  
   99      Taylor Fowler       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO 15:40  4:54  
  100   87 Skyler Palmer       KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        16:00  5:00  
  101   88 Carter Bolton       DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         16:10  5:04  
  102      Daxton Naugle       BIXBY HIGH SCHOOL             16:20  5:07  
  103   89 Julian Butler       DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         16:23  5:08  
  104   90 Rylan Koehler       DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         16:24  5:08  
  105      Brett Winter        BRISTOW HIGH SCHOOL           16:36  5:12  
  106   91 Aidan Ellington     WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       16:45  5:15  
  107      Henry Kellogg       DRUMRIGHT HIGH SCHOOL         18:14  5:42  
  108   92 Joseph Cunningham   KELLYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL        19:13  6:01  
  109      Colin Halpain       TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL    19:27  6:05  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    32  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL (  12:38  1:03:09   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kaleb Mitchell               12:06 
  2      2  Francis George               12:17 
  3      4  Zac Jones                    12:37 
  4      6  Luke Johnson                 12:41 
  5     19  Seth Harper                  13:28 
  6   ( 24) Joshua Gillion               13:40 
  7   ( 27) Tyler Stine                  13:54 
 
  2.    70  SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           (  13:07  1:05:35   0:25) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jaxson Lary                  12:54 
  2     12  Tyler Davis                  13:00 
  3     14  Conner Mcghee                13:05 
  4     17  Kendel White                 13:17 
  5     18  Jayden Williams              13:19 
  6   ( 20) Drake Geeteh                 13:29 
  7   ( 31) Jacob Redman                 14:09 
 
  3.    73  HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      (  13:11  1:05:53   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jonathan Atkinson            12:38 
  2      7  Stefano Parducci             12:49 
  3     10  Ayden Korn                   12:56 
  4     22  Leo Abufadil                 13:32 
  5     29  Bryson Smith                 13:58 
  6   ( 30) Shrey Kathuria               13:58 
  7   ( 32) David Shaffer                14:12 
 
  4.   104  KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            (  14:28  1:12:16   5:41) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Brent Carter                 12:25 
  2     11  Braden Henderson             12:59 
  3     13  Jonathan Figueroa            13:01 
  4     37  Blake Chapman                15:45 
  5     40  Anthony Lattie               18:06 
  6   ( 42) Greg Williams                19:07 
 
  5.   114  REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM (  13:41  1:08:23   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Weston Moore                 12:53 
  2     21  Corbin Harris                13:31 
  3     25  Ian Fischer                  13:42 
  4     26  Max Coulter                  13:49 
  5     34  Colby Thomas                 14:28 
  6   ( 35) Kaden Keller                 14:42 
 
 
  



  6.   135  SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      (  15:20  1:16:36   6:06) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Alex Newport                 13:10 
  2     16  Kaegan Murray                13:13 
  3     23  Noah James                   13:36 
  4     38  Caleb Garzone                17:21 
  5     43  Michael Lopez                19:16 
 
  7.   177  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S (  15:50  1:19:07   4:46) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Reik Barrack                 13:56 
  2     33  Jonah Shoop                  14:16 
  3     36  Brady Mccutchen              14:44 
  4     39  Shad Prentice                17:29 
  5     41  Ross Clay                    18:42 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 2 Miles - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kaleb Mitchell      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 12:06  3:47  
    2    2 Francis George      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 12:17  3:51  
    3    3 Brent Carter        KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:25  3:53  
    4      Timothy Anuu        REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 12:27  3:54  
    5    4 Zac Jones           LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 12:37  3:57  
    6    5 Jonathan Atkinson   HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:38  3:57  
    7    6 Luke Johnson        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 12:41  3:58  
    8    7 Stefano Parducci    HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:49  4:01  
    9    8 Weston Moore        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 12:53  4:02  
   10      Wyatt Daniels       SAPULPA HS                    12:53  4:02  
   11    9 Jaxson Lary         SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           12:54  4:02  
   12   10 Ayden Korn          HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      12:56  4:03  
   13   11 Braden Henderson    KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            12:59  4:04  
   14   12 Tyler Davis         SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:00  4:04  
   15   13 Jonathan Figueroa   KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            13:01  4:05  
   16   14 Conner Mcghee       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:05  4:06  
   17   15 Alex Newport        SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      13:10  4:07  
   18      John David Cobb     REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 13:13  4:08  
   19   16 Kaegan Murray       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      13:13  4:08  
   20      Kien Robinson       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 13:14  4:09  
   21   17 Kendel White        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:17  4:10  
   22   18 Jayden Williams     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:19  4:10  
   23      Zach Gage           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             13:21  4:11  
   24   19 Seth Harper         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 13:28  4:13  
   25   20 Drake Geeteh        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           13:29  4:13  
   26   21 Corbin Harris       REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 13:31  4:14  
   27   22 Leo Abufadil        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:32  4:14  
   28   23 Noah James          SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      13:36  4:15  
   29   24 Joshua Gillion      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 13:40  4:17  
   30   25 Ian Fischer         REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 13:42  4:17  
   31   26 Max Coulter         REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 13:49  4:20  
   32   27 Tyler Stine         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 13:54  4:21  
   33      Gabe Franklin       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 13:55  4:21  
   34   28 Reik Barrack        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 13:56  4:22  
   35   29 Bryson Smith        HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:58  4:22  
   36   30 Shrey Kathuria      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      13:58  4:22  
   37      Kolten Katsis       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 14:06  4:25  
   38      Daniel Marquez      WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN HS         14:07  4:25  
   39      Jacob Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             14:08  4:25  
   40   31 Jacob Redman        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           14:09  4:26  
   41   32 David Shaffer       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      14:12  4:27  
   42   33 Jonah Shoop         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 14:16  4:28  
   43      Tanner Laird        SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           14:26  4:31  
   44   34 Colby Thomas        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 14:28  4:32  
   45      Noel Hosterman      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      14:35  4:34  
   46      Juan Delagarza      GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          14:40  4:35  
   47   35 Kaden Keller        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (HS) ACADEM 14:42  4:36  
   48      Pace Fletcher       REGENT PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOO 14:43  4:36  
   49   36 Brady Mccutchen     MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 14:44  4:37  
   50      Braxton Cosar       WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       15:02  4:42  
   51      Connor Morris       HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      15:06  4:44  
   52      Drew White          WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN HS         15:11  4:45  
   53      Christian Ramirez   VICTORY                       15:13  4:46  
   54      Seyed Cyrus Mortaza SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           15:15  4:46  



   55   37 Blake Chapman       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            15:45  4:56  
   56      Andrew Silvestri    HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      15:54  4:59  
   57      Nelson Stewart      HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      15:59  5:00  
   58      Nolan ClementsSanch GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL          16:21  5:07  
   59      Brayan Martinez     VICTORY                       16:36  5:12  
   60      Kayden Lafave       SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:42  5:14  
   61      Devin Arrington     SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL           16:53  5:17  
   62   38 Caleb Garzone       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      17:21  5:26  
   63   39 Shad Prentice       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 17:29  5:28  
   64      Charles Humphrey    WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       17:51  5:35  
   65   40 Anthony Lattie      KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            18:06  5:40  
   66      Jared Mulvaney      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL       18:25  5:46  
   67   41 Ross Clay           MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN HIGH S 18:42  5:51  
   68   42 Greg Williams       KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL            19:07  5:59  
   69   43 Michael Lopez       SAND SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL      19:16  6:02  
   70      Harrison Confer     HOLLAND HALL HIGH SCHOOL      20:18  6:21  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    29  GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          (   5:57    29:44   0:12) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kade Shields                  5:48 
  2      5  Dallas Dobbs                  5:58 
  3      6  Aiden Barry                   5:59 
  4      7  Kobe Dobbs                    5:59 
  5      8  Ngo Sang                      6:00 
  6   ( 12) Tanner Mcintosh               6:07 
  7   ( 27) Aundre Westendorf             6:28 
 
  2.    70  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           (   6:03    30:12   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Adren Jernegan                5:15 
  2     11  James Painter                 6:05 
  3     18  Kyle Haught                   6:16 
  4     19  Schulyer Stephens             6:17 
  5     21  Zaden Richards                6:19 
  6   ( 29) Clayton McCullough            6:29 
  7   ( 31) Rylan Coleman                 6:30 
 
  3.    95  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO (   6:17    31:24   0:48) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Lukas Bury                    5:53 
  2     15  Brody Johnson                 6:12 
  3     17  Matthew Wagner                6:15 
  4     22  Braxton Ferguson              6:23 
  5     37  Owen Vacin                    6:41 
  6   ( 38) Bo Jackson                    6:43 
  7   ( 45) Judah Murphy                  6:50 
 
  4.   113  REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH (   6:21    31:45   0:32) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jeremiah Tangren              6:00 
  2     20  Ty Burnett                    6:19 
  3     24  Jonah Dickens                 6:25 
  4     28  Caleb Brayton                 6:29 
  5     32  Ross Phelps                   6:32 
  6   ( 35) Avin Mcguire                  6:40 
  7   ( 39) Clay Mckinney                 6:44 
 
  5.   138  PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S (   6:28    32:16   0:52) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Ethan Maline                  6:01 
  2     16  Gramm Bertram                 6:13 
  3     23  Brodie Husong                 6:24 
  4     40  Hunter Trivett                6:45 
  5     49  Gabriel Smith                 6:53 
  6   ( 52) Ben Jones                     7:00 
  7   ( 54) Samuel Harrigan               7:03 
 
 
 



  6.   173  KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL      (   6:55    34:33   2:47) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Logan Hicks                   6:08 
  2     14  Nyk Wise                      6:09 
  3     33  Easton Nance                  6:32 
  4     44  Tyler Hampton                 6:49 
  5     69  Shane Ferlicka                8:55 
  6   ( 72) Kayled Hillsberry            10:14 
 
  7.   208  KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL          (   6:46    33:46   0:37) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Garick Mefford                6:27 
  2     30  Jake Dolan                    6:29 
  3     46  Lorenzo Trockel               6:50 
  4     51  Austin Goshorn                6:56 
  5     55  Enzo Castillo                 7:04 
  6   ( 56) Jentry Pendergraft            7:05 
  7   ( 57) Tucker Garden                 7:06 
 
  8.   215  CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL       (   6:59    34:51   1:44) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Ethan Mcdonald                6:26 
  2     34  Brock Decou                   6:35 
  3     43  Talon Day                     6:48 
  4     48  Dray Curtis                   6:52 
  5     65  Tony Smith                    8:10 
  6   ( 67) Tanner Young                  8:38 
 
  9.   239  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS     (   6:59    34:55   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1     41  Braden Nabb                   6:45 
  2     42  JT Rothrock                   6:45 
  3     47  Tyler Helton                  6:51 
  4     50  Nick Yeary                    6:55 
  5     59  Ryan Bennett                  7:39 
  6   ( 62) Will Newhouse                 7:53 
 
 10.   245  LONE STAR - ORES (1)          (   7:18    36:29   2:43) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Iszik Meza                    5:24 
  2     58  Cayden Carter                 7:30 
  3     60  Joseph Breshears              7:40 
  4     61  Cade Stokes                   7:48 
  5     64  Jackson Stephens              8:07 
  6   ( 66) Jase Caldwell                 8:26 
  7   ( 71) Brayden Holt                 10:00 
 
 11.   290  REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM (   7:58    39:50   2:36) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Dylan Perkins                 6:41 
  2     53  Blake Witten                  7:03 
  3     63  Jackson Davis                 8:00 
  4     68  Xavier Derby                  8:49 
  5     70  William Derby                 9:17 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time8 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Adren Jernegan      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            5:15  3:17  
    2      Eli Hopkins         PERSONAL BEST (MS) ATHLETICS   5:17  3:19  
    3    2 Iszik Meza          LONE STAR - ORES (1)           5:24  3:23  
    4      Ian Hutchins        PERSONAL BEST (MS) ATHLETICS   5:37  3:31  
    5      Braxton Rackley     BRISTOW JUNIOR HIGH            5:38  3:32  
    6    3 Kade Shields        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:48  3:38  
    7    4 Lukas Bury          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  5:53  3:41  
    8    5 Dallas Dobbs        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:58  3:44  
    9    6 Aiden Barry         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:59  3:44  
   10    7 Kobe Dobbs          GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           5:59  3:45  
   11    8 Ngo Sang            GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:00  3:45  
   12    9 Jeremiah Tangren    REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:00  3:45  
   13   10 Ethan Maline        PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:01  3:46  
   14      Elliot Walker       MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    6:04  3:48  
   15   11 James Painter       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:05  3:49  
   16   12 Tanner Mcintosh     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:07  3:50  
   17   13 Logan Hicks         KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       6:08  3:50  
   18   14 Nyk Wise            KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       6:09  3:51  
   19   15 Brody Johnson       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:12  3:53  
   20   16 Gramm Bertram       PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:13  3:53  
   21      Ean Watham          MEEKER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:14  3:54  
   22   17 Matthew Wagner      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:15  3:55  
   23   18 Kyle Haught         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:16  3:55  
   24   19 Schulyer Stephens   SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:17  3:56  
   25      Jackson Moore       BRISTOW JUNIOR HIGH            6:18  3:57  
   26   20 Ty Burnett          REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:19  3:57  
   27   21 Zaden Richards      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:19  3:57  
   28      Trey White          WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS          6:21  3:59  
   29   22 Braxton Ferguson    LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:23  4:00  
   30   23 Brodie Husong       PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:24  4:00  
   31   24 Jonah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:25  4:01  
   32   25 Ethan Mcdonald      CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:26  4:01  
   33      Lewton Reed         BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:26  4:02  
   34   26 Garick Mefford      KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:27  4:02  
   35   27 Aundre Westendorf   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:28  4:03  
   36   28 Caleb Brayton       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:29  4:03  
   37   29 Clayton McCullough  SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:29  4:04  
   38   30 Jake Dolan          KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:29  4:04  
   39   31 Rylan Coleman       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:30  4:04  
   40      Titus Ellis         SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:31  4:05  
   41   32 Ross Phelps         REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:32  4:05  
   42   33 Easton Nance        KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       6:32  4:05  
   43   34 Brock Decou         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:35  4:07  
   44      Asa Watham          MEEKER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:38  4:09  
   45   35 Avin Mcguire        REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:40  4:10  
   46      Jackson Harwood     SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:41  4:11  
   47   36 Dylan Perkins       REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  6:41  4:11  
   48   37 Owen Vacin          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:41  4:11  
   49      Austin Swinford     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:42  4:12  
   50   38 Bo Jackson          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:43  4:12  
   51   39 Clay Mckinney       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:44  4:12  
   52      Raul Pena           GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:44  4:13  
   53   40 Hunter Trivett      PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:45  4:13  
   54   41 Braden Nabb         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:45  4:14  



   55   42 JT Rothrock         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:45  4:14  
   56      Riley Pryor         MEEKER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:46  4:14  
   57      Mason Chambers      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:46  4:14  
   58      Zach Sandmeyer      SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:46  4:14  
   59      Caleb Noyes         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:47  4:15  
   60      Thang Khual         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           6:47  4:15  
   61      Nathan Lettkeman    COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  6:48  4:15  
   62   43 Talon Day           CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:48  4:15  
   63      Gavin Wilsdorf      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:48  4:15  
   64   44 Tyler Hampton       KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       6:49  4:16  
   65      Will Malay          SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:49  4:16  
   66      Caleb Mcneill       REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:49  4:16  
   67   45 Judah Murphy        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:50  4:16  
   68      Samuel Conrad       WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN MS          6:50  4:16  
   69   46 Lorenzo Trockel     KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:50  4:17  
   70      Kaleb Blansett      HOLY FAMILY MIDDLE SCHOOL      6:50  4:17  
   71      Cayde Kerensky      MEEKER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:51  4:17  
   72      Jamie Noe           SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            6:51  4:17  
   73      Andrew Reece        COVENANT COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCH  6:51  4:17  
   74   47 Tyler Helton        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:51  4:17  
   75   48 Dray Curtis         CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        6:52  4:18  
   76      Elliot George       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:52  4:18  
   77   49 Gabriel Smith       PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  6:53  4:19  
   78      Caedmon Fletcher    REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  6:55  4:19  
   79   50 Nick Yeary          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      6:55  4:20  
   80   51 Austin Goshorn      KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           6:56  4:20  
   81      Asher Ragland       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:57  4:21  
   82      Jackson Strode      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  6:57  4:21  
   83      Jaxon Remington     BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:59  4:22  
   84      Aidan Greene        HOLY FAMILY MIDDLE SCHOOL      7:00  4:23  
   85   52 Ben Jones           PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  7:00  4:23  
   86      Jacob Bury          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:02  4:24  
   87      Diego Rivers        REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:02  4:24  
   88   53 Blake Witten        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  7:03  4:24  
   89   54 Samuel Harrigan     PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN MIDDLE S  7:03  4:25  
   90   55 Enzo Castillo       KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:04  4:25  
   91   56 Jentry Pendergraft  KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:05  4:26  
   92   57 Tucker Garden       KIEFER MIDDLE SCHOOL           7:06  4:27  
   93      Sam Fite            REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:07  4:27  
   94   58 Cayden Carter       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:30  4:42  
   95   59 Ryan Bennett        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:39  4:47  
   96   60 Joseph Breshears    LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:40  4:48  
   97      James Anderson      REGENT PREPARATORY MIDDLE SCH  7:45  4:51  
   98   61 Cade Stokes         LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:48  4:53  
   99      Parker Replogle     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:49  4:54  
  100      Micah Gillen        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:50  4:54  
  101      Alden Gillen        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN MIDDLE SCHO  7:51  4:55  
  102   62 Will Newhouse       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN MS      7:53  4:56  
  103   63 Jackson Davis       REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  8:00  5:00  
  104   64 Jackson Stephens    LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:07  5:05  
  105   65 Tony Smith          CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        8:10  5:07  
  106      Skyler Cherm        SAPULPA                        8:12  5:08  
  107      Angel Lopezrazo     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:16  5:10  
  108      Cade Collins        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:21  5:14  
  109      Houston Crawford    MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    8:22  5:14  
  110   66 Jase Caldwell       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:26  5:17  
  111      Kaden Prince        GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:29  5:19  
  112      Ryker Tiger         GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           8:33  5:21  
  113   67 Tanner Young        CLEVELAND MIDDLE SCHOOL        8:38  5:24  



  114   68 Xavier Derby        REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  8:49  5:31  
  115   69 Shane Ferlicka      KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL       8:55  5:34  
  116      Nicolas Hardenburgh GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:00  5:38  
  117      Ryan Rad            SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH            9:05  5:41  
  118      Phynes Mckay        WEST SIDE CHRISTIAN ACAD - JH  9:06  5:42  
  119   70 William Derby       REJOICE CHRISTIAN (JH) ACADEM  9:17  5:49  
  120      Gabriel Cotterill   GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH           9:40  6:03  
  121      Caleb Sylvester     BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            9:44  6:05  
  122   71 Brayden Holt        LONE STAR - ORES (1)          10:00  6:15  
  123      Micah Gilbert       LONE STAR - ORES (1)          10:02  6:17  
  124   72 Kayled Hillsberry   KELLYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL      10:14  6:24  
  125      Drenzel Garridoviey GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          10:16  6:25  
  126      Gunner Belden       SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH           10:37  6:39  
  127      William Radford     GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH          10:38  6:39  



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    72  KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL            (   7:03    35:14   0:56) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jonah Shabantu 6        6:26 
  2     11  Toby Yarrington 4       7:00 
  3     16  Cameron Bowman 5        7:12 
  4     18  Sebastian Quiroz 4      7:14 
  5     22  Kyron Nash 6            7:22 
  6   ( 48) Soloman Trockel 5       8:08 
  7   ( 53) Quaid Hallum 5          8:17 
 
  2.   101  SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      (   7:09    35:41   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Griffin Sensintaffar 4    6:20 
  2      7  Jakob Skipper 6         6:32 
  3     27  Gavin Corbin 5          7:31 
  4     31  Rafi Huff 5             7:37 
  5     33  Landon Durborrow 2      7:41 
  6   ( 51) Dax Wilcox 5            8:15 
  7   ( 55) Jessen Cox 5            8:25 
 
  3.   104  BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL           (   7:16    36:18   1:12) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jackson Barnes 4        6:37 
  2     15  Alex Jones 3            7:09 
  3     20  Levi Barnes 2           7:20 
  4     23  Ethan Counts 6          7:23 
  5     38  Demetrius Olden 3       7:49 
  6   ( 52) Jerycho Olden 6         8:16 
  7   ( 61) Memphis Roeshke 4       8:40 
 
  4.   120  SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL     (   7:15    36:15   2:12) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Traber Lusk 4           6:14 
  2      6  Cayden Mcghee 6         6:30 
  3     14  Mekko Coon 4            7:08 
  4     42  Sawyer Baker 6          7:57 
  5     56  Brayden Jones 6         8:26 
 
  5.   142  LONE STAR - ORES (1)          (   7:34    37:46   1:02) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Asher Thornbrue 5       7:04 
  2     17  Daxton Thornbrue 6      7:13 
  3     24  Picher Adkisson 5       7:25 
  4     43  Knight Holden 5         7:58 
  5     46  Colten Sims 3           8:06 
  6   ( 47) Sawyer Caldwell 4       8:08 
  7   ( 57) Holden Hansen 4         8:27 
 
 
  



  6.   148  MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL   (   7:37    38:02   1:33) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Nathaniel Kwon 6        7:05 
  2     19  Bennett Dunham 4        7:15 
  3     25  Henry Rabb 4            7:26 
  4     32  Michael Stewart 4       7:38 
  5     59  Alexander Kwon 4        8:38 
  6   ( 67) Carter Rahal 4          9:00 
 
  7.   151  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL (   7:34    37:48   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Dane Owens 6            6:47 
  2     29  Joseph Madden 5         7:34 
  3     30  Sammy Morton 5          7:35 
  4     39  Harrison Chatham 6      7:50 
  5     44  Nathan Bennett 5        8:02 
  6   ( 45) Caden Keeney 6          8:03 
  7   ( 50) Sutton Parrish 4        8:14 
 
  8.   153  REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO (   7:31    37:31   2:31) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Liam Tangren 5          6:10 
  2     10  Thomas ODea 4           6:49 
  3     26  Jonathan Fantoni 5      7:30 
  4     54  Oliver Anderson 4       8:21 
  5     62  Judah Dickens 1         8:41 
  6   ( 65) Lathan Schneidan 4      8:42 
  7   ( 66) Levi Tangren 1          8:49 
 
  9.   166  LINCOLN ELEMENTARY            (   7:41    38:22   0:31) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Bennett Wilson 6        7:21 
  2     28  Cameron Treadway 4      7:32 
  3     36  Jake Stine 4            7:46 
  4     40  Aiden Plowman 3         7:51 
  5     41  Jett Guffey 3           7:52 
  6   ( 49) Emmit Milliger 3        8:09 
  7   ( 58) Garner Mcafee 6         8:28 
 
 10.   196  BRISTOW ELEMENTARY            (   7:51    39:12   2:16) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Boston Rackley 6        6:25 
  2     34  Miles Evans 3           7:42 
  3     35  Raider Rackley 2        7:45 
  4     60  Noah Hilburn 3          8:39 
  5     63  Gage Harper 5           8:41 
  6   ( 64) Saylor Rackley 3        8:42 
 
 
  



11.   315  HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (   9:58    49:47   3:18) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Ben Hixon 5             7:48 
  2     68  Jason Dowdell 5         9:48 
  3     69  Fernando Guillen 5     10:00 
  4     70  Tommy Dowdell 4        11:05 
  5     71  Liam Meek 5            11:06 
  6   ( 72) Dominick Palestina 5   14:45 
 
 



Sapulpa Chieftain Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Sapulpa Track - August 31, 2019 - 1 Mile - Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Liam Tangren        REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:10  3:52  
    2    2 Traber Lusk         SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      6:14  3:54  
    3    3 Griffin Sensintaffa SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:20  3:58  
    4    4 Boston Rackley      BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             6:25  4:01  
    5    5 Jonah Shabantu      KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             6:26  4:02  
    6    6 Cayden Mcghee       SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      6:30  4:04  
    7    7 Jakob Skipper       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       6:32  4:05  
    8    8 Jackson Barnes      BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            6:37  4:09  
    9    9 Dane Owens          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  6:47  4:15  
   10   10 Thomas ODea         REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  6:49  4:16  
   11      Gavin Cano          MONTE CASSINO                  6:59  4:22  
   12   11 Toby Yarrington     KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:00  4:23  
   13   12 Asher Thornbrue     LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:04  4:25  
   14   13 Nathaniel Kwon      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:05  4:26  
   15   14 Mekko Coon          SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      7:08  4:28  
   16   15 Alex Jones          BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:09  4:29  
   17   16 Cameron Bowman      KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:12  4:30  
   18   17 Daxton Thornbrue    LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:13  4:31  
   19   18 Sebastian Quiroz    KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:14  4:32  
   20   19 Bennett Dunham      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:15  4:32  
   21   20 Levi Barnes         BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:20  4:35  
   22   21 Bennett Wilson      LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:21  4:36  
   23   22 Kyron Nash          KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             7:22  4:37  
   24   23 Ethan Counts        BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:23  4:37  
   25   24 Picher Adkisson     LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:25  4:39  
   26   25 Henry Rabb          MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:26  4:39  
   27   26 Jonathan Fantoni    REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  7:30  4:42  
   28   27 Gavin Corbin        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:31  4:42  
   29   28 Cameron Treadway    LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:32  4:43  
   30   29 Joseph Madden       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  7:34  4:44  
   31   30 Sammy Morton        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  7:35  4:45  
   32   31 Rafi Huff           SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:37  4:46  
   33   32 Michael Stewart     MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    7:38  4:47  
   34   33 Landon Durborrow    SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       7:41  4:49  
   35   34 Miles Evans         BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             7:42  4:49  
   36      Jax Mciaate         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:44  4:50  
   37   35 Raider Rackley      BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             7:45  4:51  
   38   36 Jake Stine          LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:46  4:52  
   39   37 Ben Hixon           HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  7:48  4:53  
   40   38 Demetrius Olden     BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            7:49  4:54  
   41   39 Harrison Chatham    MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  7:50  4:54  
   42   40 Aiden Plowman       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:51  4:55  
   43   41 Jett Guffey         LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             7:52  4:55  
   44      Michael Alexander   MONTE CASSINO ELEMENTARY       7:53  4:56  
   45   42 Sawyer Baker        SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      7:57  4:59  
   46   43 Knight Holden       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           7:58  4:59  
   47      Noah Ellis          UNATTACHED                     8:01  5:01  
   48   44 Nathan Bennett      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  8:02  5:02  
   49   45 Caden Keeney        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  8:03  5:02  
   50   46 Colten Sims         LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:06  5:04  
   51   47 Sawyer Caldwell     LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:08  5:05  
   52   48 Soloman Trockel     KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:08  5:05  
   53   49 Emmit Milliger      LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:09  5:06  
   54   50 Sutton Parrish      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  8:14  5:09  



   55   51 Dax Wilcox          SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:15  5:10  
   56   52 Jerycho Olden       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:16  5:10  
   57   53 Quaid Hallum        KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:17  5:11  
   58      Nick Ratz           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM         8:18  5:12  
   59   54 Oliver Anderson     REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:21  5:14  
   60   55 Jessen Cox          SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:25  5:16  
   61   56 Brayden Jones       SAPULPA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      8:26  5:17  
   62   57 Holden Hansen       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:27  5:17  
   63   58 Garner Mcafee       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:28  5:18  
   64      Mason Wren          LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:29  5:19  
   65      Karsten Yarrington  KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:30  5:19  
   66   59 Alexander Kwon      MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    8:38  5:24  
   67   60 Noah Hilburn        BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             8:39  5:24  
   68      Connor Beals        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:39  5:25  
   69      Landon Barber       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:39  5:25  
   70      Kade Sargent        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:39  5:25  
   71   61 Memphis Roeshke     BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:40  5:25  
   72      Colton Jaimes       LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:40  5:25  
   73      Tripp Hall          BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:40  5:25  
   74      Elijah Brandt       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:40  5:25  
   75   62 Judah Dickens       REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:41  5:26  
   76      Caleb Bury          LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:41  5:26  
   77      Reid Rose           LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:41  5:26  
   78   63 Gage Harper         BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             8:41  5:26  
   79      Noah Burrow         WEST SIDE CHRISTIAN ACAD - ES  8:42  5:26  
   80   64 Saylor Rackley      BRISTOW ELEMENTARY             8:42  5:26  
   81   65 Lathan Schneidan    REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:42  5:27  
   82      Kenny Beard         LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:42  5:27  
   83      Jordan Olden        BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:43  5:27  
   84      Colton Matthews     KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             8:43  5:27  
   85      Labraun Hughes      WEST SIDE CHRISTIAN ACAD - ES  8:43  5:27  
   86      Britton Martin      BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:44  5:28  
   87      Brayden Thompson    LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:45  5:29  
   88      Ethan Ryder         LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:46  5:29  
   89      Hunter Fields       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       8:47  5:30  
   90   66 Levi Tangren        REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:49  5:31  
   91      Camden Remington    BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:50  5:32  
   92      Cord Bahling        BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:51  5:32  
   93      Ryan Haught         SAPULPA ELEMENTARY             8:52  5:33  
   94      Braydon Mcsweeney   LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:53  5:34  
   95      Peyton Sims         LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:54  5:34  
   96      Ty Tidwell          LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             8:55  5:35  
   97      Everett Cunningham  REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  8:56  5:35  
   98      Rhett Mabrey        BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:57  5:36  
   99      Ridge Rose          LONE STAR - ORES (1)           8:58  5:37  
  100      Josiah Ostrum       BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL            8:59  5:37  
  101   67 Carter Rahal        MONTE CASSINO MIDDLE SCHOOL    9:00  5:38  
  102      Jacob Carlton       KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             9:17  5:49  
  103      Luke Cory           LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:18  5:49  
  104      Kyler Champ         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL  9:22  5:52  
  105      Grant Anneler       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:23  5:52  
  106      Preston Hamilton    LONE STAR - ORES (1)           9:28  5:55  
  107      Wyatt Cagwin        REGENT PREPARATORY ELEM SCHOO  9:33  5:59  
  108      Dax Posey           LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             9:40  6:03  
  109      Dean Earnest        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL       9:47  6:07  
  110   68 Jason Dowdell       HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  9:48  6:08  
  111      Vinny Runt          KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL             9:55  6:12  
  112   69 Fernando Guillen    HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10:00  6:15  
  113      Conner Williamson   SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:01  6:16  



  114      Brennan Henderson   LONE STAR - ORES (1)          10:23  6:30  
  115      Grady Harris        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      10:37  6:39  
  116      Cliff Davis         BEGGS MIDDLE SCHOOL           10:52  6:48  
  117      Jeremyah Mefford    KIEFER ELEM SCHOOL            10:58  6:52  
  118   70 Tommy Dowdell       HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11:05  6:56  
  119   71 Liam Meek           HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11:06  6:57  
  120      Joshua Foster       LINCOLN ELEMENTARY            11:18  7:04  
  121      Alex Martin         SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:19  7:05  
  122      Aiden Gilbert       LONE STAR - ORES (1)          11:22  7:07  
  123      Blake Thompson      LONE STAR - ORES (1)          11:29  7:11  
  124      Nash Huff           SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:36  7:15  
  125      Dallas Duffy        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      11:39  7:17  
  126      Aiden Westin        SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      12:10  7:37  
  127      Sutton Corbin       SAND SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL      12:11  7:37  
  128      Taylor Colvin       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM        12:31  7:50  
  129   72 Dominick Palestina  HOLY FAMILY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14:45  9:14  



 


